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Poverty Guidelines for Earnings 
(For earnings from July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010) 

 
  

Size of 
Family 

 
 Weekly  

 
Bi-weekly 

Semi-
monthly 

 
Monthly 

 
1 

 
208 

 
416 

 
451 

 
903 

 
2 

 
280 

 
560 

 
607 

 
1,215 

 
3 

 
352 

 
704 

 
763 

 
1,527 

 
4 

 
424 

 
848 

 
919 

 
1,839 

 
5 

 
496 

 
992 

 
1,075 

 
2,151 

 
6 

 
568 

 
1,136 

 
1,231 

 
2,463 

 
7 

 
640 

 
1,280 

 
1,387 

 
2,775 

 
8 

 
712 

 
1,424 

 
1,543 

 
3,087 

 
Each additional 
family member 

 
Add $72 to 

above amount 

 
Add $144 to 

above amount 

 
Add $156 to 

above amount 

 
Add $312 to 

above amount 
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