## Poverty Guidelines for Earnings (For earnings from July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010)

Size of Family	Weekly	Bi-weekly	Semi- monthly	Monthly
1	208	416	451	903
2	280	560	607	1,215
3	352	704	763	1,527
4	424	848	919	1,839
5	496	992	1,075	2,151
6	568	1,136	1,231	2,463
7	640	1,280	1,387	2,775
8	712	1,424	1,543	3,087
Each additional family member	Add \$72 to above amount	Add \$144 to above amount	Add \$156 to above amount	Add \$312 to above amount